Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Xiuhong Sun	Name: Flight Landata, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 №							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 250 Clark Street						
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2006							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Andover County of Essex						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 01845						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σρ						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/241,371, filed September 11, 2002							
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: Walter F. Dawson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Pearson & Pearson, LLLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 10 George Street	Enclosed						
Suite 210	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
Cîty: Lowell	8. Payment Information						
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01852	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 978-452-1971							
Fax Number: 978-453-8887	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0875						
Email Address: wfd@pearson-pearson.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jamie Francis</u>						
9. Signature: Walter F James October 20, 2006							
Signature	Date						
WALTER F. DAWSON, Patent Attorney Name of Person Signing	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Xiuhong Sun of 2 Golfview Road, Windham, New Hampshire 03087, a United States citizen, (hereinafter called Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a A HIGH-DEFINITION HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 11, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/241,371; and

WHEREAS Flight Landata, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located at 250 Clark Street, North Andover, County of Essex, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Flight Landata, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Flight Landata, Inc. as the assignee

PEARSON & PRARSON, LLP
WIGHT ATTURNING
GATEWAY CENTER
17 GEORGE ATREET
VOWELL NA 17882
776-682-961

PATENT REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0590 of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Flight Landata, Inc., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Flight Landata, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Flight Landata, Inc., to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Flight Landata, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Flight Landata, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby appoints the Secretary or any other officer of Flight Landata, Inc. as Assignor's attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Agreement and further authorizes Assignor's attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for Flight Landata, Inc. to register this assignment in any and all countries.

AMARON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNOVS
OATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE NTREET
10 WELL, MA 01887
976 498, 1071

2

,9	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	⁷ Xiuhong	Sun hereunto	sets his h	and and seal	this
10/1	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI 9day of <i>October</i>	, 2006.				

Xiuhong Sun

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

SS:

County of Essex

On this 19th day of October, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Xiuhong Sun, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was New Hamshire Dawer's Lie, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public
My commission expires: FEBRUARY 18, 2011

ARBONIG PEARSON, LUP PATENT ATTORNEYS IN CHICKNESS STREET 979,458,1971

P:\DATA\FLIGHT\32308\REGULAR\PTO\AssignmentDoc-32608U\$



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATIENT AND TRADEMARK CHRICE

NOVEMBER 01, 2006

PTAG

700294521A

700294521A

WALTER F. DAWSON
PEARSON & PEARSON, LLF
10 GEORGE STREET
SUITE 210
LOWELL, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION WOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/30/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018462/0035

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SUN, XIUHONG

DOC DATE: 10/19/2006

ASSIGNED:

FLIGHT LANDATE, INC. FLIGHT LANDATA, INC. 250 CLARK STREET

NORTH ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01845

SERIAL NUMBER: 10241371

FILING DATE: 09/11/2002

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HIGH-DEFINITION HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING SYSTEM

P.O. Son 1450, Alexandria, Virginis 22213-1450 - www.ucero.sov

PATENT

REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0593

RigDec. 5. 2006 5:29PM 1:PEARSON & PEARSON PAGE 006/007 Fax ServeNo. 1979 P. 3

018462/0035 PAGE 2

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT BERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 12/05/2006